DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/16/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G220	B. WING			C 03/04/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-WILSON AVENUE GROUP HOME				210	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 03 WILSON AVENUE HARLOTTE, NC 28208	1 00,	0-112020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		W	w 000			
W 157	Intake #NC00161045 STAFF TREATMENT CFR(s): 483.420(d)(4 If the alleged violation corrective action mus	OF CLIENTS) n is verified, appropriate	W	157			
	Based on record revi interviews, the facility timely corrective actional allegation of neglect. Review of internal reconstructions of the internal investigation of the internal investigation to a local emergency threatening elopemer aggression and proper review of the internal	failed to show evidence of on related to a verified. The finding is: cords on 3/3/20 revealed an dated 2/10-2/19/20. Review gation revealed on 2/8/20 rted by emergency services room due to behaviors of at, exhibiting physical erty destruction. Continued investigation revealed client hied by staff to the hospital					
	internal investigation client #6 to the hospit and no staff accompa hospital or while at the review of findings revetue group home arour Subsequent review re (HM) of the group hor incident and did not a	e hospital. Continued ealed client #6 returned to nd 2:54 AM on 2/9/20. evealed the home manager me was on call during the nswer telephone calls in a sponded to missed phone					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/16/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 34G220		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			C 03/04/2020			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-WILSON AVENUE GROUP HOME				2103 V	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WILSON AVENUE RLOTTE, NC 28208	1 001	0-11/20/20	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 157	#6 on 2/8/20 did not a hospital as the group of ratio with other clie review of findings rev an outdated on-call lis included target behave the home manager seduring the investigation also not submitted a 60 day differ client #6 due to include the destruction and eloped. A review of conclusion internal investigation finding of neglect for substantiated as phore timely, client #6 was at to the hospital and a not posted in the group A review of recomme relative to the 2/10/20 substantiated neglect the HM, who resigned conducted by the quaprofessional (QIDP) at (DON). Continued recorrective actions revin-service staff on the facility and in-service	ealed staff assigned to client accompany client #6 to the home would have been out nt's still at home. Ongoing ealed the group home had st, the BSP for client #6 riors exhibited on 2/8/20 and ubmitted a resignation on. Findings relative to the ed on 1/4/20 the facility scharge notice to the LME cidents of property ement. In relative to the 2/10/20 revealed a substantiated the HM. Neglect was ne calls were not answered not accompanied by a staff current on-call schedule was up home. Inded corrective actions of revealed the termination of 12/19/20 and trainings to be called intellectual disabilities and director of nursing view of the recommended ealed the QIDP was to on-call protocols of the staff on protocols regarding	W	157	DEFICIENCY)			
	was to in-service nurs when on-call and ens when on-call.	d to the hospital. The DON sing staff to answer calls ure voicemail is not full DP on 3/3/20 revealed she						

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/16/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	34G220 B. WING					C 03/04/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-WILSON AVENUE GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2103 WILSON AVENUE CHARLOTTE, NC 28208			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
W 157	had not conducted in- 2/10/20 internal inves had not been informe Interview with adminis revealed in-services r investigation had not current survey date of with administration starecommended actions	services relative to the stigation of client #6 as she d of recommended actions. Stration staff on 3/4/20 relative to the 2/10/20 been completed as of the f 3/4/20. Further interview aff verified the s had not been conducted al investigation that resulted	W 1	57			